

SHELBURNE 42426 X-A004(842)

PROJECT: SHELBURNE Awards

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42426

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(842)

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 23, 2020, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK: Rehab or replacement of a 50 ft long, 72" cmp/60" cmp/5'x8' box culvert carrying

Kidder Brook.

COMPLETION DATE: June 18, 2021

LOCATION: Coos

Awarded To: COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON

INC

Amount:

Award Date:

9 NH ROUTE 113

\$596,376.75

CONWAY, NH 03818-9505

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113, CONWAY NH 03818-9505	\$596,376.75	А
J HUTCHINS INC 88 ROGERS LANE, RICHMOND VT 05477	\$653,777.50	В
LEE T CORRIGAN LLC 12 WILFRED STREET, GORHAM NH 03581	\$659,725.00	С
PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490	\$688,282.50	D
SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAD, BARTON VT 05822	\$696,001.00	E



42426 X-A004(842)

				ı	PS&E	9 NH F	_VIN J & SON INC ROUTE 113 NH 03818-9505	88 ROG	CHINS INC ERS LANE ID, VT 05477
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

	T	T				T		
INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	130.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.50	\$1,365.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00
COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	120.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$43.00	\$5,160.00
EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	120.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.50	\$1,260.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00
COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	205.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$41.50	\$8,507.50	\$48.00	\$9,840.00
COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$41.50	\$207.50	\$86.50	\$432.50
ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$260.00	\$18,200.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	80.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00
TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	75.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$62.50	\$4,687.50	\$107.00	\$8,025.00
HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	100.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$243.00	\$24,300.00
HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$308.00	\$3,080.00
PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	300.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	35.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$260.00	\$9,100.00	\$220.00	\$7,700.00
ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$16.50	\$495.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00
COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	300.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	U	1.00	\$172,750.00	\$172,750.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$180,600.00	\$180,600.00
RESET EXISTING RIPRAP	SY	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.50	\$1,515.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	180.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$80.00	\$14,400.00
SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	95.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$69.00	\$6,555.00	\$113.00	\$10,735.00
GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	220.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.10	\$682.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
	COMMON EXCAVATION COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FINE GRADING CRUSHED GRAVEL TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE COFFERDAMS PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT RESET EXISTING RIPRAP STONE FILL, CLASS B SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	COMMON EXCAVATION CY COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE U EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CY ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY FINE GRADING U CRUSHED GRAVEL CY TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL CY HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TON ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U COFFERDAMS U PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT U RESET EXISTING RIPRAP SY STONE FILL, CLASS B CY SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL CY	COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CY 5.00 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 FINE GRADING U 1.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 80.00 TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 100.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 10.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 300.00 TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TON 35.00 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 30.00 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 COFFERDAMS U 1.00 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT U 1.00 RESET EXISTING RIPRAP SY 30.00 STONE FILL, CLASS B CY<	COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1,500.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 \$50.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CY 5.00 \$75.00 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 TEMPORATY CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$75.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 10.00 <td>COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 \$3,500.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 \$4,200.00 EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 \$3,000.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 \$50.00 \$10,250.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CY 5.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$36,000.00 FINE GRADING U 1.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$75.00 \$5,625.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 100.00 \$175.00 \$17,500.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 10.00 \$2.250.00 \$2,250.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 300.00 \$2.50 \$760.00 TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TON 35.00 \$250.00 \$8,760.00</td> <td>COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 \$3,500.00 \$21.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 \$4,200.00 \$21.00 EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$10.50 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 \$3,000.00 \$10.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 \$50.00 \$10.250.00 \$41.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 5.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$41.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$260.00 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$52.50.00 \$260.00 FINE GRADING U 1.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,700.00 \$200.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$60.00 \$4,800.00 \$52.00 \$22.00 TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$75.00 \$5,625.00 \$22.50 \$22.50 \$22.50</td> <td>COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 \$3.500.00 \$21.00 \$1,470.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 \$4.200.00 \$21.00 \$2.500.00 EAGRY PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1.500.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.560.00 \$3.120.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.560.00 \$3.120.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 \$50.00 \$10.250.00 \$41.50 \$8,507.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CY 5.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$41.50 \$200.00 FINE GRADING U 1.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.</td> <td>COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 \$3.500.00 \$21.00 \$1.470.00 \$38.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 \$4.200.00 \$21.00 \$2.520.00 \$43.00 EAGRY PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1.500.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.560.00 \$3.100.00 \$1.350.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.50 \$1.260.00 \$42.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 265.00 \$50.00 \$10.50 \$41.50 \$8.507.50 \$48.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 5.00 \$5.00 \$10.50 \$41.50 \$8.507.50 \$48.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$41.50 \$207.50 \$86.50 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.800.00 \$1.800.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 80.00 \$80.00 \$4.800.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$5.565.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$5.500.00 \$4.800.00 \$3.000.00 \$4.800.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$5.500.00 \$5.500.00 \$4.800.00 \$3.000.00 \$5.600.00 TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$5.500.00 \$5.500.00 \$4.800.00 \$6.000.00 \$4.800.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 10.00 \$22.50 \$2.250.00 \$2.250.00 \$2.200.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 CASPHALTEMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 30.00 \$2.250 \$3.500.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 300.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT TACK COAT GAL 30.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.000.00 COFFEEDAMS U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.000.00 COFFEEDAMS U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00</td>	COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 \$3,500.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 \$4,200.00 EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 \$3,000.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 \$50.00 \$10,250.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CY 5.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$36,000.00 FINE GRADING U 1.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$75.00 \$5,625.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 100.00 \$175.00 \$17,500.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 10.00 \$2.250.00 \$2,250.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 300.00 \$2.50 \$760.00 TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TON 35.00 \$250.00 \$8,760.00	COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 \$3,500.00 \$21.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 \$4,200.00 \$21.00 EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$10.50 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 \$3,000.00 \$10.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 \$50.00 \$10.250.00 \$41.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 5.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$41.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$260.00 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$52.50.00 \$260.00 FINE GRADING U 1.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,700.00 \$200.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$60.00 \$4,800.00 \$52.00 \$22.00 TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$75.00 \$5,625.00 \$22.50 \$22.50 \$22.50	COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 \$3.500.00 \$21.00 \$1,470.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 \$4.200.00 \$21.00 \$2.500.00 EAGRY PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1.500.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.560.00 \$3.120.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.560.00 \$3.120.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 205.00 \$50.00 \$10.250.00 \$41.50 \$8,507.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CY 5.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$41.50 \$200.00 FINE GRADING U 1.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.	COMMON EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$50.00 \$3.500.00 \$21.00 \$1.470.00 \$38.00 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 120.00 \$35.00 \$4.200.00 \$21.00 \$2.520.00 \$43.00 EAGRY PLATFORM ALTERNATE U 2.00 \$1.500.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.560.00 \$3.100.00 \$1.350.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 120.00 \$25.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.50 \$1.260.00 \$42.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 265.00 \$50.00 \$10.50 \$41.50 \$8.507.50 \$48.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 5.00 \$5.00 \$10.50 \$41.50 \$8.507.50 \$48.00 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$41.50 \$207.50 \$86.50 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 70.00 \$75.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$1.800.00 \$1.800.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 80.00 \$80.00 \$4.800.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$5.565.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$5.500.00 \$4.800.00 \$3.000.00 \$4.800.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$5.500.00 \$5.500.00 \$4.800.00 \$3.000.00 \$5.600.00 TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 75.00 \$5.500.00 \$5.500.00 \$4.800.00 \$6.000.00 \$4.800.00 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 10.00 \$22.50 \$2.250.00 \$2.250.00 \$2.200.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 CASPHALTEMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 30.00 \$2.250 \$3.500.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 300.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT TACK COAT GAL 30.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.700.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.000.00 COLD PLAYMENT STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.000.00 COFFEEDAMS U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.000.00 COFFEEDAMS U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00 COSTREAD STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.800.00 \$3.800.00



					PS&E	9 NH I	LVIN J & SON INC ROUTE 113 NH 03818-9505	88 RO	CHINS INC GERS LANE ND, VT 05477
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,590.00	\$7,180.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	175.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$20.50	\$3,587.50	\$22.00	\$3,850.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	300.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$56.50	\$16,950.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,990.00	\$23,960.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	360.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$43.50	\$15,660.00	\$42.00	\$15,120.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,220.00	\$4,880.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$54.50	\$54.50	\$250.00	\$250.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$54.50	\$54.50	\$300.00	\$300.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.20	\$312.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,550.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	\$0.55	\$852.50	\$1.15	\$1,782.50
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	2,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.70	\$5,400.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,300.00	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	\$1.10	\$1,430.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	450.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.25	\$1,462.50	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	375.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$5.20	\$1,950.00	\$5.50	\$2,062.50
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$5.20	\$3,640.00	\$2.40	\$1,680.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	48.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$135.00	\$6,480.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	1,425.00	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$1.35	\$1,923.75	\$12.00	\$17,100.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

New Hampshive Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

			PS&E COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505		ROUTE 113	88 RO	CHINS INC GERS LANE ND, VT 05477		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:	\$670,160.00	\$596,376.75	\$653,777.50
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$670,160.00	\$596,376.75	\$653,777.50



SHELBURNE 42426 X-A004(842)

					F	°S&E	12 WILFF	RRIGAN LLC RED STREET M, NH 03581	141 SMITH	R. M. INC. I BRIDGE RD NH 03264-0490
It	em No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	130.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$5.00	\$650.00
				·					·
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	120.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	120.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	205.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$25.00	\$5,125.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	80.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
304.399	TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	75.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	100.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	300.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	35.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$16.00	\$480.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	300.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,350.00	\$48,350.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
529.001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	U	1.00	\$172,750.00	\$172,750.00	\$134,358.00	\$134,358.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
583.002	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP	SY	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	180.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	95.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	220.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.60	\$572.00	\$3.00	\$660.00



				1	PS&E	12 WILF	ORRIGAN LLC RED STREET AM, NH 03581	141 SMI	R, R. M. INC. TH BRIDGE RD H, NH 03264-0490
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	175.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$22.00	\$3,850.00	\$21.00	\$3,675.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	300.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	360.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$180.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,550.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	\$2.60	\$4,030.00	\$1.10	\$1,705.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	2,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.25	\$6,500.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,300.00	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	450.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	375.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	48.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$225.00	\$10,800.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	1,425.00	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$6.00	\$8,550.00	\$5.50	\$7,837.50
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00

New Hampshive Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

				1	PS&E LEE T CORRIGAN LLC PIPER, R. M. INC 12 WILFRED STREET 141 SMITH BRIDGE GORHAM, NH 03581 PLYMOUTH, NH 0326		12 WILFRED STREET		H BRIDGE RD
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:	\$670,160.00	\$659,725.00	\$688,282.50
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$670,160.00	\$659,725.00	\$688,282.50



42426 X-A004(842)

					ı	PS&E	234 GLC	D INC, J P IVER ROAD N, VT 05822		
Item No	о.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	130.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	
				·	` '	· ·		
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	120.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	120.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	205.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$24.00	\$4,920.00	
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	80.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	
304.399	TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	75.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	100.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$189.00	\$18,900.00	
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$252.00	\$2,520.00	
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	300.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	35.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$252.00	\$8,820.00	
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	300.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,390.00	\$20,390.00	
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$90,600.00	\$90,600.00	
529.001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	U	1.00	\$172,750.00	\$172,750.00	\$219,660.00	\$219,660.00	
583.002	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP	SY	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	180.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$56.00	\$10,080.00	
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	95.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	220.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$880.00	



				PS&E		SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,040.00	\$8,080.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	175.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$37.00	\$6,475.00		
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	300.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00		
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$7,100.00		
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	360.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$14,720.00	\$14,720.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$58.00	\$58.00		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$63.00	\$63.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$120.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,550.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	\$1.00	\$1,550.00		
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	2,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$3.15	\$6,300.00		
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00		
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,300.00	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	\$4.20	\$5,460.00		
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00		
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	450.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	375.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00		
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	48.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$225.00	\$10,800.00		
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	1,425.00	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,700.00		
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		

New Hampshive Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

				PS&E		SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$110,760.00	\$110,760.00		
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		

Totals:	\$670,160.00	\$696,001.00	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$670,160.00	\$696,001.00	



PS&E Comparison

SHELBURNE 42426 X-A004(842)

Item No.				A-Bide	der	PS8	λE	
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	130.00	\$10.50	\$1,365.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	(\$585.00)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	(\$2,030.00)
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	120.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	(\$1,680.00)
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	2.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	120.00	\$10.50	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	(\$1,740.00)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	205.00	\$41.50	\$8,507.50	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	(\$1,742.50)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.00	\$41.50	\$207.50	\$75.00	\$375.00	(\$167.50)
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$260.00	\$18,200.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$12,950.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$2,300.00)
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	80.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	(\$640.00)
304.399	TEMPORARY CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	75.00	\$62.50	\$4,687.50	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	(\$937.50)
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	100.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	300.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$225.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	35.00	\$260.00	\$9,100.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$350.00

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 Page 11 of 14





SHELBURNE 42426 X-A004(842)

				A-Bidd	der	PS8		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	30.00	\$16.50	\$495.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	(\$255.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	300.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	(\$3,000.00)
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$16,700.00)
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$29,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	(\$10,600.00)
529.001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	U	1.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$172,750.00	\$172,750.00	\$16,250.00
583.002	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP	SY	30.00	\$50.50	\$1,515.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	180.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,300.00
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	95.00	\$69.00	\$6,555.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	(\$1,995.00)
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON- WOVEN	SY	220.00	\$3.10	\$682.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	(\$418.00)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,590.00	\$7,180.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$180.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	175.00	\$20.50	\$3,587.50	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	(\$787.50)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	300.00	\$56.50	\$16,950.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,450.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$5,990.00	\$23,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,960.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$19,300.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	360.00	\$43.50	\$15,660.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$2,340.00

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 Page 12 of 14



PS&E Comparison

SHELBURNE 42426 X-A004(842)

				A-Bide	der	PS8		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	(\$20,800.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,720.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$54.50	\$54.50	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$4.50
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$54.50	\$54.50	\$55.00	\$55.00	(\$0.50)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	60.00	\$5.20	\$312.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$12.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,550.00	\$0.55	\$852.50	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	(\$1,472.50)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	2,000.00	\$2.70	\$5,400.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$400.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	50.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,300.00	\$1.10	\$1,430.00	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	(\$130.00)
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	(\$760.00)
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	450.00	\$3.25	\$1,462.50	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$112.50
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	375.00	\$5.20	\$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$75.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	700.00	\$5.20	\$3,640.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$1,190.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,310.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	48.00	\$135.00	\$6,480.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,680.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	1,425.00	\$1.35	\$1,923.75	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	(\$12,326.25)

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 Page 13 of 14



PS&E Comparison

SHELBURNE 42426 X-A004(842)

				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	(\$40.00)
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$7,400.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	(\$20,000.00)
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$140.00)
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$760.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$1,560.00	\$9,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$2,640.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total: \$596,376.75 \$670,160.00 (\$73,783.25)

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 Page 14 of 14